# Denton Town Council Meeting Agenda May 4, 2017

Executive Session: 6:30p.m. - Discussion of the Performance of a Specific Employee Authority 2014 Md. Code, State Government 3-305(b)(1) Pledge Allegiance to the Flag - 7:00 p.m. Record of Attendance Approval of Minutes – April 6, 2017 – Regular meeting April 24, 2017 – Executive Session & Working Session

## **Public Hearing**

Ordinance #684 – Site Specific Approval Standards Ordinance #685 – Nonconforming Lots of Record Ordinance #686 – Environmental Standards Ordinance #687 – FY2018 General Fund Budget Appropriations

#### Petitions, remonstrances and communication

Proclamation – Municipal Clerks Week Response letter from US Department of Education

**Introduction and adoption of resolutions and ordinances -** Complete copies of all ordinances and resolutions are available for review at the Denton Town Office.

Resolution #841 – His Hope Haven Shelter – ESG Grant Application FY17 Resolution #842 - Lien Against Real Property Ordinance #684 – Conditional Use Permits - Site Specific Approval Standards – *consideration of adoption* Ordinance #685 – Nonconforming Lots of Record – *consideration of adoption* Ordinance #686 – Environmental Standards – Steep Slopes– *consideration of adoption* Ordinance #687 - FY2018 General Fund Appropriations – *consideration of adoption to follow adoption of the FY2018 General Fund Budget* 

#### Reports of officers, board and committees

## **Unfinished Business**

- 1. FY2018 General Fund and Highway Fund budget
- 2. Wharf's of Choptank Visitor & Heritage Center Budget

# New Business

- 1. Savannah Overlook Abatement of FY2013 Taxes on Open Space Property
- 2. Bulk Trash Collection Bids
- 3. Sharp Rd Park Bids
- 4. Town Administrator Contract Renewal
- 5. Emergency HVAC Replacement Police Dept.
- 6. WWTP USDA-GMB Engineering Agreement

## Miscellaneous

## Adjournment

The next Denton Town Council Meeting is Thursday June 1, 2017. Items for consideration on this agenda should be presented to the Denton Town Office by noon on May 19, 2017.

Note: All or part of the Denton Town Council Meeting may be held in closed session under the authority of the Maryland Open Meeting Act. *Please advise town staff of any special needs you may have to attend the Town Meeting*